Case Number: 1805184/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr A Haq

Respondent: Fox's Biscuits Limited

RECORD OF A PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard on 21 December 2022 - by remote video link (CVP)

Before: Employment Judge D N Jones

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr O Holloway, counsel

JUDGMENT

The claims for a redundancy payment, unfair dismissal and wrongful dismissal are dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge D N Jones

Date: 21 December 2022